
From: Porath, Mark T
To: Powell, Tyson H; Runge, Jeff; DeBerry, Drue; Burgess, Angela
Cc: Guerriero, Kristen C
Subject: RE: [EXTERNAL] Update?
Date: Thursday, May 13, 2021 12:38:01 PM

I think that captures it well, and allows us to continue on a purposeful path.
 

From: Powell, Tyson H <Tyson.Powell@sol.doi.gov> 
Sent: Thursday, May 13, 2021 1:00 PM
To: Runge, Jeff <jeff_runge@fws.gov>; DeBerry, Drue <drue_deberry@fws.gov>; Porath, Mark T
<mark_porath@fws.gov>; Burgess, Angela <Angela_Burgess@fws.gov>
Cc: Guerriero, Kristen C <Kristen.Guerriero@sol.doi.gov>
Subject: Re: [EXTERNAL] Update?
 
Here is my proposed response to Sandi:
 

 

  
 
Edits?  Additions?

From: Runge, Jeff <jeff_runge@fws.gov>
Sent: Thursday, May 13, 2021 11:28 AM
To: Powell, Tyson H <Tyson.Powell@sol.doi.gov>
Cc: DeBerry, Drue <drue_deberry@fws.gov>; Porath, Mark T <mark_porath@fws.gov>
Subject: Re: [EXTERNAL] Update?
 
Sure. Feel free to use Teams or call my work cell directly if that works better for you.
 
Jeff
 
 
 

Jeff Runge

U.S. Fish and Wildlife Service

9325 South Alda Road

Wood River, Nebraska 68883
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Office: (308) 218-0049

Cell: (308) 216-0384

 

From: Powell, Tyson H <Tyson.Powell@sol.doi.gov>
Sent: Thursday, May 13, 2021 12:23 PM
To: Runge, Jeff <jeff_runge@fws.gov>
Cc: DeBerry, Drue <drue_deberry@fws.gov>; Porath, Mark T <mark_porath@fws.gov>
Subject: Fw: [EXTERNAL] Update?
 
Hi Jeff.
 
Do you have a few minutes to discuss Sandi's email?
 
Tyson

From: Sandi Snodgrass <SSnodgrass@hollandhart.com>
Sent: Thursday, May 13, 2021 11:08 AM
To: Powell, Tyson H <Tyson.Powell@sol.doi.gov>
Subject: [EXTERNAL] Update?
 

 

 This email has been received from outside of DOI - Use caution before clicking on links,
opening attachments, or responding.  

 

Hi, Tyson.  I hope you are doing well.  I have a status call with NPPD tomorrow, and I’d like to
be able to provide an update about where we are with the understanding of the 4(d) rule.  Do
you have anything you could share?  If not, do you have a sense of when you might be able to
provide some feedback on the Service’s thinking?
 
Thanks again for your assistance in this matter.
 
Sandi
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